
Major Ind

Philippin
Number 

Total 

Agricult
Agricult
Fishing

Industry
Mining
Manufa
Electric
Water 
Constr

Services
Wholes

 and
Transp
Accom
Inform
Financ
Real es
Profess
Admin
Public 

socia
Educat
Human
Arts, e
Other 
Activiti
       an
Activiti

  
  
Note: 0.0
Starting J
    Standa
Source:  

 

TA

dustry Group 

nes 
(in thousands) 

ture 
ture, hunting and
g 

y  
 and quarrying 
acturing 
city, gas, steam, 
supply; sewerag

ruction 

s 
sale and retail tra

d motorcycles 
portation and sto

mmodation and fo
mation and comm

ial and insurance
state activities 
sional, scientific 
istrative and sup
administration a
al security 
tion 
n health and soci
entertainment an
service activities 
ies of households
nd services-prod
ies of extraterrito

0 - less than 0.1 
January 2012 La
ard Industrial Cla
National Statistic

ABLE 4 Percent

d forestry 

and air conditio
ge, waste manag

ade; repair of mo

orage 
ood service activi

munication 
e activities 

and technical act
pport service activ
nd defense; com

ial work activities
d recreation 

s as employers; 
ucing activities o
orial organization

percent 
bor Force Survey
assification (PSIC
cs Office, Octobe

t Distribution o

ning supply 
ement  and reme

otor vehicles 

ties 

tivities 
vities 

mpulsory  

s 

undifferentiated 
of households for
ns and bodies 

y (LFS), the code
C). Prior to this, c
er 2012 Labor Fo

of Employed Pe
October 2012

ediation activitie

goods 
r own use 

es for industry ad
codes for industr
orce Survey 

ersons by Major

s 

dopted the 2009
ry used the 1994

r Industry Grou

 Philippine 
4 PSIC. 

up 

Percent
E

  

t of Total 
Employed 

37,670 

100.0 

32.3 
28.5 
3.7 

15.1 
0.7 
8.3 
0.3 
0.1 
5.8 

52.6 
 

18.3 
7.1 
4.0 
0.9 
1.2 
0.4 
0.5 
2.6 
0.0 
5.3 
3.2 
1.1 
0.8 
5.6 
0.0 
1.6 

- 


