TABLE 4 Percent Distribution of Employed Persons by Major Industry Group October 2012

Major Industry Group	Percent of Total Employed
Philippines	37,670
Number (in thousands)	21,212
Total	100.0
Agriculture	32.3
Agriculture, hunting and forestry	28.5
Fishing	3.7
Industry	15.1
Mining and quarrying	0.7
Manufacturing	8.3
Electricity, gas, steam, and air conditioning supply	0.3
Water supply; sewerage, waste management and remediation activities	0.1
Construction	5.8
Services	52.6
Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles	
and motorcycles	18.3
Transportation and storage	7.1
Accommodation and food service activities	4.0
Information and communication	0.9
Financial and insurance activities	1.2
Real estate activities	0.4
Professional, scientific and technical activities	0.5
Administrative and support service activities	2.6
Public administration and defense; compulsory	0.0
social security	5.3
Education	3.2
Human health and social work activities	1.1
Arts, entertainment and recreation	0.8
Other service activities	5.6
Activities of households as employers; undifferentiated goods	0.0
and services-producing activities of households for own use Activities of extraterritorial organizations and bodies	1.6

Note: 0.0 - less than 0.1 percent

Starting January 2012 Labor Force Survey (LFS), the codes for industry adopted the 2009 Philippine Standard Industrial Classification (PSIC). Prior to this, codes for industry used the 1994 PSIC.

Source: National Statistics Office, October 2012 Labor Force Survey